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  Changes in Enrollments – Fall 2012 to Fall 2013 
 

 Headcount 

 College Number Percent 

Moorpark College  -158   - 1.1% 

Oxnard College           -36  -0.5% 

Ventura College            87  0.7% 

  District Total  -317  -1.0% 

  
 ENROLLMENTS – FALL TERMS: 2009 – 2013 
 

 

 College 

 Student Headcounts 

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 

Moorpark College  0 0 14,687 14,070 13,912 

Oxnard College  0   0 6,999 6,644 6,608 

Ventura College  0 0 12,868 12,350 12,437 

District Total  0 0 32,394 30,999 30,682 
 

   
   Note:  Some students attend more than one VCCCD college; therefore, the district total is less than the sum of 

college enrollments. 
 
 

VCCCD                                       
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 FALL  2013 – SELECTED STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS 
 
  First-Time Students Who are Recent Graduates of Local High Schools 
 
The table displays the numbers of first-time VCCCD students who are recent graduates (2012 or 2013) 
of local high schools (except for Agoura High, all schools are located in Ventura County). The schools 
are ranked based on the total district-wide number of units taken by first-time students from those high 
schools.  A complete listing of the high schools appears on pages 14 – 16 of this report. 
 
The top school is Pacifica High with 307 recent graduates who are enrolled in 3,502.0 units at VCCCD 
colleges.  The second-ranked school is Simi Valley High, with 283 recent graduates at VCCCD colleges 
who are enrolled in 3,277 units.  Channel Islands is third with 279 students enrolled in 3,108.0 units. 

                                              Moorpark College                Oxnard College                  Ventura College           Total   District -Wide 

High Schools  Students         Units  Students           Units  Students            Units     Students      Units 

Pacifica High - Oxnard 4 20.0 106 1,108.0 205 2,366.0 307 3,502.0 
Simi Valley High 280 3,226.0 3 11.0 3 34.0 283 3,277.0 
Channel Islands  9 60.0 205 2,127.0 91 921.0 279 3,108.0 
Thousand Oaks  219 2,588.0 8 59.0 20 186.5 239 2,833.5 
Oxnard High 4 48.0 66 660.5 186 2,089.5 246 2,798.0 
Royal High 223 2,627.5 4 16.0 11 126.0 233 2,776.5 
Buena High 5 42.0 2 15.0 224 2,691.0 228 2,748.0 
Rio Mesa High 20 255.0 35 368.0 157 1,928.0 207 2,551.0 
Camarillo High 139 1,595.0 20 199.5 68 711.0 222 2,509.5 
Newbury Park High 179 1,953.0 14 135.5 24 259.0 211 2,347.5 
Hueneme High 2 8.0 136 1,560.0 68 740.0 195 2,308.0 
Ventura High 3 17.0 6 26.0 193 2,171.0 196 2,221.0 
Moorpark High 178 1,982.0 3 30.0 12 110.5 189 2,126.5 
Westlake High 138 1,704.5 1 1.5 6 54.5 142 1,765.5 
Agoura High 138 1,539.5 8 56.0 4 12.0 141 1,610.5 
Santa Susana High 135 1,531.5 2 11.0 0 0.0 136 1,542.5 
Santa Paula High 4 50.0 2 15.0 131 1,459.0 136 1,524.0 
Fillmore Senior  14 137.5 2 19.0 91 1,038.5 105 1,195.0 
Oak Park High 81 987.0 3 15.0 2 9.0 83 1,011.0 
Foothill  2 16.0 1 3.0 74 902.0 75 921.0 
St. Bonaventure  10 124.0 1 6.0 46 608.0 56 738.0 
El Camino High 1 10.0 0 0.0 57 622.0 58 632.0 
Nordhoff High 1 4.0 2 12.0 52 552.0 53 568.0 
Frontier High 2 19.0 19 185.0 13 117.5 30 321.5 
The HS at MC 25 289.0 1 7.0 1 5.0 26 301.0 

 Total 1,816 20,833.5 650 6,646.0 1,739 19,713 4,076 47,236.5 

 
The numbers of recent graduates from local high schools, and their unit enrollments at each college: 
 

   VCCCD Colleges      Students Units       Average Units  
 

   Moorpark College       1,816          20,833.5    11.5 
   Oxnard College       650              6,646     10.2 
   Ventura College       1,739           19,713       11.3 
              Totals / Av. Units       4,076            47,236.5    11.6 
 
Note:  Some students attend more than one VCCCD college; therefore, the district total is less than the 

sum of college enrollments.  Calculation of overall average units is: 
44,236 total units ÷ 4,076 unduplicated first-time students from local HSs = 11.6 units per student. 
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  Student Area-of-Residence 
 
The two tables below summarize student and credit-unit enrollments by area-of-residence.  A more 
detailed Area-of-Residence distribution, on page 11 of this report, indicates the numbers of students and 
credit-units by cities/areas within Ventura County. 
 

                  VCCCD Students      Credit-Unit Enrollments 

 Area of Residence             Number    Percent     Number Percent 
 

 Ventura County    25,270    82.4%         240,607.5       81.6% 
 

 Los Angeles County      3,658     11.9%        36,729          12.5%      
 

     All Other Areas       1,754       5.7%            17,395         5.9% 
 

       Totals       30,682     100.0%          294,731   100.0% 
 
The table below displays the numbers of VCCCD credit-units distributed according to residential areas. 
   Moorpark College  Oxnard College  Ventura College  District  Overall 

Residential Area Units Prcnt Units Prcnt Units Prcnt Units Prcnt Rank 

Oxnard 1,693 1.3% 34,122 64.1% 32,739.50 30.2% 68,590.50 23.3% 1 

Ventura 844.5 0.6% 2,033 3.8% 34,540 31.8% 37,431.50 12.7% 2 

Simi Valley 36,973 27.9% 1050.5 2.0% 987.5 0.9% 39,059.00 13.3% 3 

LA County 34,008 25.6% 1,154 2.2% 1,521 1.4% 36,729.00 12.5% 4 

Camarillo and Somis 9,765 7.4% 3,429 6.4% 8,108.00 7.5% 21,321.50 7.2% 5 

Thousand Oaks and Oak 
Prk 19,627 14.8% 906.5 1.7% 703 0.6% 21,248.00 7.2% 6 

All Other 5,877.5 4.4% 4,033.00 7.6% 7,483 6.9% 17,395.00 5.9% 7 

Newbury Prk and 
Westlake 11,199.0 8.4% 925.5 1.7% 990 0.9% 13,119.00 4.5% 8 

Moorpark 11,323.00 8.5% 428.5 0.8% 464 0.4% 12,228.50 4.1% 9 

Santa Paula 231.5 0.2% 571.5 1.1% 9,532 8.8% 10,348.00 3.5% 10 

Port Hueneme 172 0.1% 3,960.00 7.4% 2,629.00 2.4% 6,764.00 2.3% 11 

Ojai 89.5 0.1% 324 0.6% 4,756.50 4.4% 5,170.00 1.8% 12 

Fillmore and Piru 917.5 0.7% 290.5 0.5% 4,113.50 3.8% 5,327.50 1.8% 13 

TOTALS 132,719  100.0%  53,227.5  100.0%  108,565.5  100.0%  294,512.0  100.0%    
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  Student Ethnic Background 
 

The table displays the numbers of VCCCD credit-unit enrollments as they relate to students’ ethnic 
backgrounds.  Ethnic groups are listed in descending order based on the number of district-wide credit-
unit enrollments by students in those ethnic groups. For each group, the Prcnts show how the credit-units 
from that group are distributed at each college or district-wide. The District-Wide Prcnt indicates the 
percentage of all VCCCD credit-units that are attributed to students in that ethnic group.   
 Average Ages, Average Units, and Percentage Distribution of Units: 

  Moorpark     Oxnard     Ventura    
District 
Wide    

Ethnic Group  Units  perc  Units  perc  Units  perc  Units  perc 

Asian  11934.0 9.0% 2600.0 4.9% 5368.0  4.9%  19902.0 6.8%

Black  2950.5 2.2% 1425.0 2.7% 3080.0  2.8%  7455.5 2.5%

Hispanic  37822.0 28.5% 38759.5 72.8% 60477.5  55.7%  137059.0 46.5%

American Indian/Alaskan 
Native  353.0 0.3% 145.0 0.3% 435.5  0.4%  933.5 0.3%

Pacific Islander  284.0 0.2% 272.5 0.5% 279.0  0.3%  835.5 0.3%

Two or More Races  6350.5 4.8% 1249.0 2.3% 4218.0  3.9%  11817.5 4.0%

White  71953.5 54.2% 8473.5 15.9% 34043.5  31.4%  114470.5 38.9%

Unreported  1071.5 0.8% 303.0 0.6% 664.0  0.6%  2038.5 0.7%

Total  132719.0 100.0% 53227.5  100.0%  108565.5  100.0%  294512.0 100.0%

  
 
  Category  Moorpark College Oxnard College Ventura College District Wide 
 

  Average Age  23.2 years 26.1 years 24.6 years 24.2 years  
 

  Average Units per Student 9.6 units 8.0 units 9.0 units 9.7  units       
 

  Percentage Distribution of Units    45.1%                     18.1%                     36.9%                      100.0% 
   

 Fall  2013 – VCCCD ENROLLMENTS DATA 
 

 Page      Data Table 
 

     5 . . . . . . . . . . .  Ethnicity and Gender 
 

     6 . . . . . . . . . . .  Census Age Category and Gender 
 

     7 . . . . . . . . . . .  Enrollment Status and Gender 
 

     8 . . . . . . . . . . .  Academic Level and Gender  
 

     9 . . . . . . . . . . .  Gender 
 

     9 . . . . . . . . . . .  Day/Evening Attendance and Gender 
 

     9 . . . . . . . . . . .  Full-Time (12 or more units) by Ethnicity 
 

   10 . . . . . . . . . . .  Legal Residency and Gender 
 

   11 . . . . . . . . . . .  Area of Residence (Based on ZIP Codes for California Residents) 
 

   12 . . . . . . . . . . .  Educational Goal 
 

   13 . . . . . . . . . . .  Attended a Local High School 
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   17 . . . . . . . . . . .  Graduated High School During the Last 20 Years 
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  Fall 2013 SOT - VCCCD Students by Ethnicity and Gender

Ethnicity Sex Credit Units

Moorpark College

Students

Ventura College

Students Students StudentsCredit Units Credit Units Credit Units

District WideOxnard College

Asian

Female 569 4.09% 5,401.5 4.07% 166 2.51% 1,314.0 2.47% 336 2.70% 2,972.5 2.74% 996 3.25% 9,688.0 3.29%

Male 642 4.61% 6,464.5 4.87% 162 2.45% 1,278.0 2.40% 279 2.24% 2,368.5 2.18% 1,019 3.32% 10,111.0 3.43%

Unrptd 7 0.05% 68.0 0.05% 1 0.02% 8.0 0.02% 3 0.02% 27.0 0.02% 10 0.03% 103.0 0.03%

1,218 8.76% 11,934.0 8.99%Sub-totals 329 4.98% 2,600.0 4.88% 618 4.97% 5,368.0 4.94% 2,025 6.60% 19,902.0 6.76%

Black

Female 135 0.97% 1,266.0 0.95% 97 1.47% 762.0 1.43% 137 1.10% 1,242.0 1.14% 325 1.06% 3,270.0 1.11%

Male 162 1.16% 1,684.5 1.27% 94 1.42% 663.0 1.25% 187 1.50% 1,801.0 1.66% 396 1.29% 4,148.5 1.41%

Unrptd 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 2 0.02% 37.0 0.03% 2 0.01% 37.0 0.01%

297 2.13% 2,950.5 2.22%Sub-totals 191 2.89% 1,425.0 2.68% 326 2.62% 3,080.0 2.84% 723 2.36% 7,455.5 2.53%

Hispanic

Female 2,170 15.60% 20,175.5 15.20% 2,608 39.47% 21,804.5 40.96% 3,800 30.55% 33,552.5 30.91% 7,945 25.89% 75,532.5 25.65%

Male 1,854 13.33% 17,474.5 13.17% 2,012 30.45% 16,852.0 31.66% 2,973 23.90% 26,541.5 24.45% 6,351 20.70% 60,868.0 20.67%

Unrptd 20 0.14% 172.0 0.13% 14 0.21% 103.0 0.19% 37 0.30% 383.5 0.35% 66 0.22% 658.5 0.22%

4,044 29.07% 37,822.0 28.50%Sub-totals 4,634 70.13% 38,759.5 72.82% 6,810 54.76% 60,477.5 55.71% 14,362 46.81% 137,059.0 46.54%

American Indian/Alaskan

Female 20 0.14% 181.0 0.14% 10 0.15% 71.0 0.13% 25 0.20% 225.5 0.21% 54 0.18% 477.5 0.16%

Male 21 0.15% 172.0 0.13% 11 0.17% 74.0 0.14% 24 0.19% 210.0 0.19% 52 0.17% 456.0 0.15%

41 0.29% 353.0 0.27%Sub-totals 21 0.32% 145.0 0.27% 49 0.39% 435.5 0.40% 106 0.35% 933.5 0.32%

Pacific Islander

Female 17 0.12% 143.5 0.11% 14 0.21% 153.0 0.29% 19 0.15% 135.0 0.12% 47 0.15% 431.5 0.15%

Male 15 0.11% 140.5 0.11% 10 0.15% 119.5 0.22% 15 0.12% 144.0 0.13% 38 0.12% 404.0 0.14%

32 0.23% 284.0 0.21%Sub-totals 24 0.36% 272.5 0.51% 34 0.27% 279.0 0.26% 85 0.28% 835.5 0.28%

Two or More Races

Female 338 2.43% 3,344.0 2.52% 80 1.21% 608.5 1.14% 249 2.00% 2,307.5 2.13% 619 2.02% 6,260.0 2.13%

Male 298 2.14% 2,960.5 2.23% 83 1.26% 627.5 1.18% 207 1.66% 1,873.0 1.73% 548 1.79% 5,461.0 1.85%

Unrptd 5 0.04% 46.0 0.03% 1 0.02% 13.0 0.02% 4 0.03% 37.5 0.03% 9 0.03% 96.5 0.03%

641 4.61% 6,350.5 4.78%Sub-totals 164 2.48% 1,249.0 2.35% 460 3.70% 4,218.0 3.89% 1,176 3.83% 11,817.5 4.01%

White

Female 3,885 27.93% 35,997.5 27.12% 608 9.20% 4,125.0 7.75% 2,214 17.80% 18,322.0 16.88% 6,253 20.38% 58,444.5 19.84%

Male 3,588 25.79% 35,473.5 26.73% 587 8.88% 4,295.5 8.07% 1,807 14.53% 15,411.0 14.20% 5,638 18.38% 55,180.0 18.74%

Unrptd 43 0.31% 482.5 0.36% 7 0.11% 53.0 0.10% 33 0.27% 310.5 0.29% 78 0.25% 846.0 0.29%

7,516 54.03% 71,953.5 54.21%Sub-totals 1,202 18.19% 8,473.5 15.92% 4,054 32.60% 34,043.5 31.36% 11,969 39.01% 114,470.5 38.87%

Unreported

Female 56 0.40% 494.0 0.37% 23 0.35% 179.0 0.34% 47 0.38% 371.0 0.34% 117 0.38% 1,044.0 0.35%

Male 61 0.44% 526.5 0.40% 20 0.30% 124.0 0.23% 34 0.27% 257.0 0.24% 108 0.35% 907.5 0.31%

Unrptd 6 0.04% 51.0 0.04% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 5 0.04% 36.0 0.03% 11 0.04% 87.0 0.03%

123 0.88% 1,071.5 0.81%Sub-totals 43 0.65% 303.0 0.57% 86 0.69% 664.0 0.61% 236 0.77% 2,038.5 0.69%

Totals 13,912 100.00% 132,719.0 100.00% 6,608 100.00% 53,227.5 100.00% 12,437 100.00% 108,565.5 100.00% 30,682 100.00% 294,512.0 100.00%
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  Fall 2013 SOT - VCCCD Students by Census Age Category and Gender

Age Group Sex Credit Units
Moorpark College

Students
Oxnard College Ventura College

Students Students StudentsCredit Units Credit Units Credit Units
District Wide

19 years or younger

Female 2,755 19.80% 31,380.5 23.64% 858 12.98% 8,593.5 16.14% 2,214 17.80% 23,306.0 21.47% 5,568 18.15% 63,280.0 21.49%

Male 2,735 19.66% 30,560.5 23.03% 802 12.14% 7,509.0 14.11% 2,040 16.40% 20,911.0 19.26% 5,328 17.37% 58,980.5 20.03%

Unrptd 55 0.40% 627.0 0.47% 9 0.14% 84.0 0.16% 44 0.35% 484.5 0.45% 107 0.35% 1,195.5 0.41%

5,545 39.86% 62,568.0 47.14%Sub-totals 1,669 25.26% 16,186.5 30.41% 4,298 34.56% 44,701.5 41.17% 11,003 35.86% 123,456.0 41.92%

20 - 24 years

Female 2,589 18.61% 23,318.0 17.57% 1,363 20.63% 11,033.5 20.73% 2,393 19.24% 20,091.0 18.51% 5,796 18.89% 54,442.5 18.49%

Male 2,709 19.47% 25,324.5 19.08% 1,165 17.63% 9,141.0 17.17% 2,030 16.32% 17,279.5 15.92% 5,478 17.85% 51,745.0 17.57%

Unrptd 11 0.08% 97.0 0.07% 6 0.09% 31.0 0.06% 25 0.20% 265.5 0.24% 35 0.11% 393.5 0.13%

5,309 38.16% 48,739.5 36.72%Sub-totals 2,534 38.35% 20,205.5 37.96% 4,448 35.76% 37,636.0 34.67% 11,309 36.86% 106,581.0 36.19%

25 - 29 years

Female 721 5.18% 5,220.0 3.93% 476 7.20% 3,323.0 6.24% 824 6.63% 6,151.0 5.67% 1,858 6.06% 14,694.0 4.99%

Male 613 4.41% 4,694.0 3.54% 453 6.86% 3,451.0 6.48% 611 4.91% 4,554.0 4.19% 1,521 4.96% 12,699.0 4.31%

Unrptd 6 0.04% 50.5 0.04% 3 0.05% 26.0 0.05% 8 0.06% 40.0 0.04% 14 0.05% 116.5 0.04%

1,340 9.63% 9,964.5 7.51%Sub-totals 932 14.10% 6,800.0 12.78% 1,443 11.60% 10,745.0 9.90% 3,393 11.06% 27,509.5 9.34%

30 - 34 years

Female 318 2.29% 2,181.0 1.64% 284 4.30% 1,947.0 3.66% 432 3.47% 3,120.5 2.87% 941 3.07% 7,248.5 2.46%

Male 238 1.71% 1,821.5 1.37% 202 3.06% 1,480.5 2.78% 299 2.40% 2,117.0 1.95% 676 2.20% 5,419.0 1.84%

Unrptd 3 0.02% 26.0 0.02% 2 0.03% 11.0 0.02% 3 0.02% 22.0 0.02% 7 0.02% 59.0 0.02%

559 4.02% 4,028.5 3.04%Sub-totals 488 7.38% 3,438.5 6.46% 734 5.90% 5,259.5 4.84% 1,624 5.29% 12,726.5 4.32%

35 - 39 years

Female 204 1.47% 1,386.0 1.04% 187 2.83% 1,256.5 2.36% 289 2.32% 2,014.5 1.86% 625 2.04% 4,657.0 1.58%

Male 104 0.75% 807.0 0.61% 98 1.48% 686.5 1.29% 166 1.33% 1,165.0 1.07% 336 1.10% 2,658.5 0.90%

Unrptd 2 0.01% 7.0 0.01% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 2 0.01% 7.0 0.00%

310 2.23% 2,200.0 1.66%Sub-totals 285 4.31% 1,943.0 3.65% 455 3.66% 3,179.5 2.93% 963 3.14% 7,322.5 2.49%

40 - 49 years

Female 361 2.59% 2,319.0 1.75% 265 4.01% 1,676.5 3.15% 403 3.24% 2,756.5 2.54% 930 3.03% 6,752.0 2.29%

Male 140 1.01% 989.0 0.75% 149 2.25% 1,025.5 1.93% 224 1.80% 1,608.5 1.48% 468 1.53% 3,623.0 1.23%

Unrptd 1 0.01% 3.0 0.00% 2 0.03% 12.0 0.02% 2 0.02% 9.5 0.01% 5 0.02% 24.5 0.01%

502 3.61% 3,311.0 2.49%Sub-totals 416 6.30% 2,714.0 5.10% 629 5.06% 4,374.5 4.03% 1,403 4.57% 10,399.5 3.53%

50 - 59 years

Female 193 1.39% 969.5 0.73% 135 2.04% 926.0 1.74% 211 1.70% 1,350.5 1.24% 498 1.62% 3,246.0 1.10%

Male 70 0.50% 485.0 0.37% 81 1.23% 531.5 1.00% 108 0.87% 758.5 0.70% 242 0.79% 1,775.0 0.60%

Unrptd 2 0.01% 6.0 0.00% 1 0.02% 13.0 0.02% 1 0.01% 7.0 0.01% 4 0.01% 26.0 0.01%

265 1.90% 1,460.5 1.10%Sub-totals 217 3.28% 1,470.5 2.76% 320 2.57% 2,116.0 1.95% 744 2.42% 5,047.0 1.71%

60 years or older

Female 49 0.35% 229.0 0.17% 38 0.58% 261.0 0.49% 61 0.49% 338.0 0.31% 140 0.46% 828.0 0.28%

Male 32 0.23% 215.0 0.16% 29 0.44% 208.5 0.39% 48 0.39% 212.5 0.20% 101 0.33% 636.0 0.22%

Unrptd 1 0.01% 3.0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 1 0.01% 3.0 0.00% 2 0.01% 6.0 0.00%

82 0.59% 447.0 0.34%Sub-totals 67 1.01% 469.5 0.88% 110 0.88% 553.5 0.51% 243 0.79% 1,470.0 0.50%

Totals 13,912 100.00% 132,719.0 100.00% 6,608 100.00% 53,227.5 100.00% 12,437 100.00% 108,565.5 100.00% 30,682 100.00% 294,512.0 100.00%
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Fall 2013 SOT - VCCCD Students by Enrollment Status and Gender

Enroll Status Sex Credit Units

Moorpark College

Students

Oxnard College Ventura College

Students Students StudentsCredit Units Credit Units Credit Units

District Wide

First Time

Female 1,815 13.05% 19,066.0 14.37% 602 9.11% 5,779.5 10.86% 1,388 11.16% 14,718.0 13.56% 3,695 12.04% 39,563.5 13.43%

Male 1,792 12.88% 19,111.0 14.40% 602 9.11% 5,463.5 10.26% 1,431 11.51% 14,609.0 13.46% 3,675 11.98% 39,183.5 13.30%

Unrptd 38 0.27% 367.0 0.28% 8 0.12% 75.0 0.14% 28 0.23% 255.0 0.23% 70 0.23% 697.0 0.24%

3,645 26.20% 38,544.0 29.04%Sub-totals 1,212 18.34% 11,318.0 21.26% 2,847 22.89% 29,582.0 27.25% 7,440 24.25% 79,444.0 26.97%

First-time Transfer

Female 501 3.60% 3,909.5 2.95% 170 2.57% 1,252.5 2.35% 353 2.84% 2,714.0 2.50% 960 3.13% 7,876.0 2.67%

Male 318 2.29% 2,652.5 2.00% 137 2.07% 1,020.0 1.92% 239 1.92% 1,909.5 1.76% 641 2.09% 5,582.0 1.90%

Unrptd 9 0.06% 70.0 0.05% 2 0.03% 21.0 0.04% 4 0.03% 22.0 0.02% 14 0.05% 113.0 0.04%

828 5.95% 6,632.0 5.00%Sub-totals 309 4.68% 2,293.5 4.31% 596 4.79% 4,645.5 4.28% 1,615 5.26% 13,571.0 4.61%

Returning

Female 690 4.96% 4,502.5 3.39% 525 7.94% 3,549.5 6.67% 782 6.29% 5,373.5 4.95% 1,863 6.07% 13,425.5 4.56%

Male 622 4.47% 4,558.0 3.43% 411 6.22% 2,857.5 5.37% 582 4.68% 3,881.5 3.58% 1,511 4.92% 11,297.0 3.84%

Unrptd 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 5 0.08% 48.0 0.09% 7 0.06% 59.5 0.05% 11 0.04% 107.5 0.04%

1,312 9.43% 9,060.5 6.83%Sub-totals 941 14.24% 6,455.0 12.13% 1,371 11.02% 9,314.5 8.58% 3,385 11.03% 24,830.0 8.43%

Continuing

Female 4,098 29.46% 39,142.5 29.49% 2,289 34.64% 18,350.5 34.48% 4,127 33.18% 35,553.5 32.75% 9,557 31.15% 93,046.5 31.59%

Male 3,844 27.63% 38,283.0 28.85% 1,808 27.36% 14,575.5 27.38% 3,148 25.31% 27,596.5 25.42% 8,112 26.44% 80,455.0 27.32%

Unrptd 31 0.22% 369.5 0.28% 7 0.11% 26.0 0.05% 41 0.33% 464.0 0.43% 73 0.24% 859.5 0.29%

7,973 57.31% 77,795.0 58.62%Sub-totals 4,104 62.11% 32,952.0 61.91% 7,316 58.82% 63,614.0 58.60% 17,742 57.83% 174,361.0 59.20%

Special Admit

Female 86 0.62% 382.5 0.29% 20 0.30% 85.0 0.16% 177 1.42% 769.0 0.71% 281 0.92% 1,236.5 0.42%

Male 65 0.47% 292.0 0.22% 21 0.32% 117.0 0.22% 126 1.01% 609.5 0.56% 211 0.69% 1,018.5 0.35%

Unrptd 3 0.02% 13.0 0.01% 1 0.02% 7.0 0.01% 4 0.03% 31.0 0.03% 8 0.03% 51.0 0.02%

154 1.11% 687.5 0.52%Sub-totals 42 0.64% 209.0 0.39% 307 2.47% 1,409.5 1.30% 500 1.63% 2,306.0 0.78%

Totals 13,912 100.00% 132,719.0 100.00% 6,608 100.00% 53,227.5 100.00% 12,437 100.00% 108,565.5 100.00% 30,682 100.00% 294,512.0 100.00%

Page 7 Effective Date: August 2013



Fall 2013 SOT - VCCCD Students by Academic Level and Gender

Acad Level Sex Credit Units
Moorpark College

Students
Oxnard College Ventura College

Students Students StudentsCredit Units Credit Units Credit Units
District Wide

Not a HS graduate

Female 103 0.74% 700.0 0.53% 165 2.50% 1,251.0 2.35% 174 1.40% 1,291.0 1.19% 413 1.35% 3,242.0 1.10%

Male 82 0.59% 663.5 0.50% 105 1.59% 742.0 1.39% 134 1.08% 927.0 0.85% 300 0.98% 2,332.5 0.79%

Unrptd 1 0.01% 12.0 0.01% 1 0.02% 3.0 0.01% 3 0.02% 32.0 0.03% 4 0.01% 47.0 0.02%

186 1.34% 1,375.5 1.04%Sub-totals 271 4.10% 1,996.0 3.75% 311 2.50% 2,250.0 2.07% 717 2.34% 5,621.5 1.91%

Special admittance

Female 86 0.62% 382.5 0.29% 20 0.30% 85.0 0.16% 178 1.43% 783.0 0.72% 282 0.92% 1,250.5 0.42%

Male 68 0.49% 330.0 0.25% 20 0.30% 111.0 0.21% 128 1.03% 639.5 0.59% 215 0.70% 1,080.5 0.37%

Unrptd 3 0.02% 13.0 0.01% 1 0.02% 7.0 0.01% 3 0.02% 19.0 0.02% 7 0.02% 39.0 0.01%

157 1.13% 725.5 0.55%Sub-totals 41 0.62% 203.0 0.38% 309 2.48% 1,441.5 1.33% 504 1.64% 2,370.0 0.80%

Adult school

Female 9 0.06% 78.0 0.06% 17 0.26% 136.0 0.26% 20 0.16% 175.5 0.16% 40 0.13% 389.5 0.13%

Male 23 0.17% 172.0 0.13% 18 0.27% 140.0 0.26% 16 0.13% 131.5 0.12% 51 0.17% 443.5 0.15%

32 0.23% 250.0 0.19%Sub-totals 35 0.53% 276.0 0.52% 36 0.29% 307.0 0.28% 91 0.30% 833.0 0.28%

HS diploma

Female 5,865 42.16% 57,301.5 43.18% 2,827 42.78% 23,657.0 44.45% 5,408 43.48% 49,267.5 45.38% 13,060 42.57% 130,226.0 44.22%

Male 5,685 40.86% 57,040.5 42.98% 2,364 35.77% 19,430.5 36.50% 4,491 36.11% 40,984.5 37.75% 11,712 38.17% 117,455.5 39.88%

Unrptd 60 0.43% 656.5 0.49% 14 0.21% 111.0 0.21% 66 0.53% 687.5 0.63% 131 0.43% 1,455.0 0.49%

11,610 83.45% 114,998.5 86.65%Sub-totals 5,205 78.77% 43,198.5 81.16% 9,965 80.12% 90,939.5 83.76% 24,903 81.16% 249,136.5 84.59%

GED/Equiv/Proficien

Female 354 2.54% 3,128.0 2.36% 227 3.44% 1,685.5 3.17% 369 2.97% 3,119.0 2.87% 877 2.86% 7,932.5 2.69%

Male 392 2.82% 3,696.0 2.78% 234 3.54% 1,923.5 3.61% 427 3.43% 3,616.5 3.33% 984 3.21% 9,236.0 3.14%

Unrptd 6 0.04% 61.0 0.05% 3 0.05% 26.0 0.05% 5 0.04% 43.0 0.04% 13 0.04% 130.0 0.04%

752 5.41% 6,885.0 5.19%Sub-totals 464 7.02% 3,635.0 6.83% 801 6.44% 6,778.5 6.24% 1,874 6.11% 17,298.5 5.87%

Foreign HS diploma

Female 121 0.87% 1,090.0 0.82% 90 1.36% 616.0 1.16% 118 0.95% 938.0 0.86% 305 0.99% 2,644.0 0.90%

Male 96 0.69% 955.0 0.72% 44 0.67% 356.0 0.67% 66 0.53% 614.0 0.57% 194 0.63% 1,925.0 0.65%

Unrptd 2 0.01% 15.0 0.01% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 2 0.02% 22.0 0.02% 4 0.01% 37.0 0.01%

219 1.57% 2,060.0 1.55%Sub-totals 134 2.03% 972.0 1.83% 186 1.50% 1,574.0 1.45% 503 1.64% 4,606.0 1.56%

Associate degree

Female 211 1.52% 1,466.0 1.10% 127 1.92% 789.0 1.48% 275 2.21% 1,820.0 1.68% 571 1.86% 4,075.0 1.38%

Male 91 0.65% 708.5 0.53% 80 1.21% 563.0 1.06% 99 0.80% 660.0 0.61% 246 0.80% 1,931.5 0.66%

Unrptd 1 0.01% 4.0 0.00% 1 0.02% 13.0 0.02% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 2 0.01% 17.0 0.01%

303 2.18% 2,178.5 1.64%Sub-totals 208 3.15% 1,365.0 2.56% 374 3.01% 2,480.0 2.28% 819 2.67% 6,023.5 2.05%

Bachelor or higher

Female 429 3.08% 2,773.5 2.09% 131 1.98% 786.5 1.48% 276 2.22% 1,660.0 1.53% 785 2.56% 5,220.0 1.77%

Male 198 1.42% 1,291.0 0.97% 114 1.73% 767.5 1.44% 159 1.28% 998.0 0.92% 436 1.42% 3,056.5 1.04%

Unrptd 8 0.06% 58.0 0.04% 3 0.05% 17.0 0.03% 5 0.04% 28.0 0.03% 15 0.05% 103.0 0.03%

635 4.56% 4,122.5 3.11%Sub-totals 248 3.75% 1,571.0 2.95% 440 3.54% 2,686.0 2.47% 1,236 4.03% 8,379.5 2.85%

Unknown

Female 12 0.09% 83.5 0.06% 2 0.03% 11.0 0.02% 9 0.07% 74.0 0.07% 23 0.07% 168.5 0.06%

Male 6 0.04% 40.0 0.03% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 6 0.05% 35.0 0.03% 12 0.04% 75.0 0.03%

18 0.13% 123.5 0.09%Sub-totals 2 0.03% 11.0 0.02% 15 0.12% 109.0 0.10% 35 0.11% 243.5 0.08%

Totals 13,912 100.00% 132,719.0 100.00% 6,608 100.00% 53,227.5 100.00% 12,437 100.00% 108,565.5 100.00% 30,682 100.00% 294,512.0 100.00%
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Fall 2013 SOT - VCCCD Students by Gender

Gender Credit Units

Moorpark College

Students

Oxnard College Ventura College

Students Students StudentsCredit Units Credit Units Credit Units

District Wide

7,190 51.68% 67,003.0 50.48% 3,606 54.57% 29,017.0 54.52% 6,827 54.89% 59,128.0 54.46% 16,356 53.31% 155,148.0 52.68%Female

6,641 47.74% 64,896.5 48.90% 2,979 45.08% 24,033.5 45.15% 5,526 44.43% 48,606.0 44.77% 14,150 46.12% 137,536.0 46.70%Male

81 0.58% 819.5 0.62% 23 0.35% 177.0 0.33% 84 0.68% 831.5 0.77% 176 0.57% 1,828.0 0.62%Unrptd

Totals 13,912 100.00% 132,719.0 100.00% 6,608 100.00% 53,227.5 100.00% 12,437 100.00% 108,565.5 100.00% 30,682 100.00% 294,512.0 100.00%

Fall 2013 SOT - VCCCD Students by Day/Evening Attendance and Gender
Moorpark College Oxnard College Ventura College District WideDay or

Evening Sex Credit UnitsStudents Students Students StudentsCredit Units Credit Units Credit Units

1,899 15.27% 21,551.5 19.85%

1,632 13.12% 18,729.0 17.25%

29 0.23% 330.0 0.30%

3,560 28.62% 40,610.5 37.41%

4,076 32.77% 33,394.5 30.76%

3,154 25.36% 26,226.0 24.16%

48 0.39% 460.0 0.42%

7,278 58.52% 60,080.5 55.34%

852 6.85% 4,182.0 3.85%

740 5.95% 3,651.0 3.36%

7 0.06% 41.5 0.04%

1,599 12.86% 7,874.5 7.25%

12,437 100.00% 108,565.5 100.00%

5,418 17.66% 62,272.0 21.14%

5,052 16.47% 58,689.5 19.93%

69 0.22% 823.5 0.28%

10,539 34.35% 121,785.0 41.35%

8,994 29.31% 83,023.5 28.19%

7,455 24.30% 70,156.0 23.82%

96 0.31% 939.0 0.32%

16,545 53.92% 154,118.5 52.33%

1,944 6.34% 9,852.5 3.35%

1,643 5.35% 8,690.5 2.95%

11 0.04% 65.5 0.02%

3,598 11.73% 18,608.5 6.32%

30,682 100.00% 294,512.0 100.00%

1,050 15.89% 11,431.5 21.48%

907 13.73% 9,697.0 18.22%

6 0.09% 69.0 0.13%

1,963 29.71% 21,197.5 39.82%

1,906 28.84% 14,390.0 27.03%

1,485 22.47% 11,256.0 21.15%

14 0.21% 92.0 0.17%

3,405 51.53% 25,738.0 48.35%

650 9.84% 3,195.5 6.00%

587 8.88% 3,080.5 5.79%

3 0.05% 16.0 0.03%

1,240 18.77% 6,292.0 11.82%

6,608 100.00% 53,227.5 100.00%

Both

Female 2,061 14.81% 23,693.0 17.85%

Male 2,213 15.91% 25,711.5 19.37%

Unrptd 31 0.22% 362.0 0.27%

4,305 30.94% 49,766.5 37.50%Sub-totals

Day

Female 4,306 30.95% 39,479.0 29.75%

Male 3,783 27.19% 35,926.0 27.07%

Unrptd 46 0.33% 432.5 0.33%

8,135 58.47% 75,837.5 57.14%Sub-totals

Evening

Female 823 5.92% 3,831.0 2.89%

Male 645 4.64% 3,259.0 2.46%

Unrptd 4 0.03% 25.0 0.02%

1,472 10.58% 7,115.0 5.36%Sub-totals

Totals 13,912 100.00% 132,719.0 100.00%

Fall 2013 SOT - VCCCD Full-Time Students (12 or more  units) by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Credit UnitsStudents Students Students StudentsCredit Units Credit Units Credit Units

Moorpark College Oxnard College Ventura College District Wide

524 3.77% 7,429.5 5.60% 83 1.26% 1,137.0 2.14% 207 1.66% 2,943.5 2.71% 873 2.85% 12,391.5 4.21%Asian

129 0.93% 1,794.5 1.35% 46 0.70% 599.0 1.13% 135 1.09% 1,911.0 1.76% 356 1.16% 4,946.5 1.68%Black

1,538 11.06% 21,298.0 16.05% 1,413 21.38% 19,008.5 35.71% 2,397 19.27% 33,171.0 30.55% 5,800 18.90% 79,906.0 27.13%Hispanic

12 0.09% 172.0 0.13% 4 0.06% 55.0 0.10% 18 0.14% 239.5 0.22% 36 0.12% 493.5 0.17%American Indian/Alaska

15 0.11% 206.0 0.16% 15 0.23% 207.5 0.39% 8 0.06% 114.5 0.11% 39 0.13% 544.0 0.18%Pacific Islander

291 2.09% 4,016.5 3.03% 38 0.58% 534.5 1.00% 179 1.44% 2,529.0 2.33% 547 1.78% 7,639.0 2.59%Two or More Races

3,022 21.72% 42,260.0 31.84% 252 3.81% 3,436.5 6.46% 1,227 9.87% 17,140.5 15.79% 4,796 15.63% 67,077.0 22.78%White

42 0.30% 579.0 0.44% 8 0.12% 101.0 0.19% 24 0.19% 319.5 0.29% 80 0.26% 1,085.5 0.37%Unreported

Totals 5,573 40.06% 77,755.5 58.59% 1,859 28.13% 25,079.0 47.12% 4,195 33.73% 58,368.5 53.76% 12,527 40.83% 174,083.0 59.11%
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Fall 2013 SOT - VCCCD Students by Area of Residence (Based on ZIP Codes for California Residents)

Area of Residence Credit Units

Moorpark College

Students

Oxnard College Ventura College

Students Students StudentsCredit Units Credit Units Credit Units

District Wide

1,001 7.20% 9,337.5 7.04% 442 6.69% 3,234.0 6.08% 936 7.53% 7,855.0 7.24% 2,133 6.95% 20,426.5 6.94%Camarillo

98 0.70% 820.0 0.62% 36 0.54% 238.5 0.45% 429 3.45% 3,858.0 3.55% 539 1.76% 4,916.5 1.67%Fillmore

1,206 8.67% 11,323.0 8.53% 56 0.85% 428.5 0.81% 82 0.66% 464.0 0.43% 1,277 4.16% 12,215.5 4.15%Moorpark

834 5.99% 7,974.0 6.01% 100 1.51% 726.0 1.36% 115 0.92% 805.5 0.74% 978 3.19% 9,505.5 3.23%Newbury Park

284 2.04% 2,952.0 2.22% 17 0.26% 116.5 0.22% 24 0.19% 111.5 0.10% 301 0.98% 3,180.0 1.08%Oak Park

14 0.10% 89.5 0.07% 46 0.70% 324.0 0.61% 552 4.44% 4,756.5 4.38% 587 1.91% 5,170.0 1.76%Ojai Valley

137 0.98% 860.5 0.65% 1,587 24.02% 12,836.0 24.12% 2,271 18.26% 20,232.0 18.64% 3,618 11.79% 33,928.5 11.52%Oxnard north (93030-2, 6)

86 0.62% 523.5 0.39% 2,058 31.14% 18,470.5 34.70% 915 7.36% 7,448.5 6.86% 2,733 8.91% 26,442.5 8.98%Oxnard south (93033-4)

50 0.36% 308.5 0.23% 367 5.55% 2,815.5 5.29% 572 4.60% 5,059.0 4.66% 896 2.92% 8,183.0 2.78%Oxnard beach (93035)

29 0.21% 172.0 0.13% 442 6.69% 3,960.0 7.44% 312 2.51% 2,629.0 2.42% 698 2.27% 6,761.0 2.30%Port Hueneme

12 0.09% 97.5 0.07% 6 0.09% 52.0 0.10% 28 0.23% 255.5 0.24% 45 0.15% 405.0 0.14%Piru

54 0.39% 427.0 0.32% 30 0.45% 195.0 0.37% 34 0.27% 253.0 0.23% 99 0.32% 875.0 0.30%Somis

29 0.21% 231.5 0.17% 88 1.33% 571.5 1.07% 1,027 8.26% 9,532.0 8.78% 1,096 3.57% 10,335.0 3.51%Santa Paula

3,833 27.55% 36,973.0 27.86% 172 2.60% 1,050.5 1.97% 168 1.35% 987.5 0.91% 3,980 12.97% 39,011.0 13.25%Simi Valley

1,725 12.40% 16,674.5 12.56% 139 2.10% 790.0 1.48% 103 0.83% 591.5 0.54% 1,854 6.04% 18,056.0 6.13%Thousand Oaks

133 0.96% 844.5 0.64% 325 4.92% 2,032.5 3.82% 3,813 30.66% 34,539.5 31.81% 4,067 13.26% 37,416.5 12.70%Ventura

337 2.42% 3,225.0 2.43% 31 0.47% 199.5 0.37% 29 0.23% 184.0 0.17% 369 1.20% 3,608.5 1.23%Westlake Village

3,430 24.65% 34,008.0 25.62% 182 2.75% 1,154.0 2.17% 222 1.78% 1,521.0 1.40% 3,658 11.92% 36,683.0 12.46%L. A. County

171 1.23% 1,356.0 1.02% 90 1.36% 656.5 1.23% 219 1.76% 1,903.0 1.75% 420 1.37% 3,915.5 1.33%Other Areas: California

25 0.18% 254.0 0.19% 96 1.45% 805.5 1.51% 112 0.90% 1,131.5 1.04% 209 0.68% 2,191.0 0.74%Res Codes: 1, 2, 3 and X

329 2.36% 3,210.0 2.42% 290 4.39% 2,535.5 4.76% 433 3.48% 4,061.5 3.74% 987 3.22% 9,807.0 3.33%Res Codes: 6, 7 and 9

95 0.68% 1,057.5 0.80% 8 0.12% 35.5 0.07% 41 0.33% 386.5 0.36% 138 0.45% 1,479.5 0.50%Foreign Country: Code 8

Totals 13,912 100.00% 132,719.0 100.00% 6,608 100.00% 53,227.5 100.00% 12,437 100.00% 108,565.5 100.00% 30,682 100.00% 294,512.0 100.00%
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Fall 2013 SOT - VCCCD Students by Educational Goal

Credit Units

Moorpark College

Students

Oxnard College Ventura College

Students Students StudentsCredit Units Credit Units Credit Units

District Wide

Educational Goal

8,210 59.01% 82,019.0 61.80% 3,626 54.87% 30,142.0 56.63% 7,056 56.73% 65,518.5 60.35% 17,517 57.09% 177,679.5 60.33%AA/AS and TransferA.

2,161 15.53% 22,626.0 17.05% 579 8.76% 4,693.5 8.82% 1,263 10.16% 11,945.5 11.00% 3,685 12.01% 39,265.0 13.33%Transfer- No AA/ASB.

844 6.07% 6,921.5 5.22% 722 10.93% 5,831.0 10.95% 1,162 9.34% 9,409.0 8.67% 2,530 8.25% 22,161.5 7.52%AA/AS - No TransferC.

118 0.85% 946.0 0.71% 136 2.06% 1,064.0 2.00% 179 1.44% 1,462.5 1.35% 411 1.34% 3,472.5 1.18%2 yr Cert - No TransD.

63 0.45% 477.0 0.36% 142 2.15% 1,175.0 2.21% 146 1.17% 1,137.5 1.05% 340 1.11% 2,789.5 0.95%Voc Cert - No TransE.

194 1.39% 1,570.0 1.18% 105 1.59% 820.5 1.54% 163 1.31% 1,232.5 1.14% 441 1.44% 3,623.0 1.23%Formulate plansF.

360 2.59% 2,675.0 2.02% 254 3.84% 1,995.5 3.75% 379 3.05% 2,931.0 2.70% 939 3.06% 7,601.5 2.58%Acquire job skillsG.

123 0.88% 756.5 0.57% 83 1.26% 475.5 0.89% 144 1.16% 812.5 0.75% 328 1.07% 2,044.5 0.69%Update job skillsH.

62 0.45% 438.5 0.33% 79 1.20% 602.5 1.13% 108 0.87% 745.0 0.69% 239 0.78% 1,786.0 0.61%Maintain licenseI.

161 1.16% 1,029.0 0.78% 69 1.04% 362.0 0.68% 190 1.53% 1,099.5 1.01% 398 1.30% 2,490.5 0.85%Educational devlpJ.

74 0.53% 422.5 0.32% 75 1.13% 487.5 0.92% 163 1.31% 866.0 0.80% 294 0.96% 1,776.0 0.60%Basic skillsK.

87 0.63% 617.5 0.47% 77 1.17% 520.5 0.98% 233 1.87% 1,673.5 1.54% 380 1.24% 2,811.5 0.95%Credits - HSD/GEDL.

981 7.05% 8,439.0 6.36% 475 7.19% 3,615.0 6.79% 942 7.57% 7,221.5 6.65% 2,288 7.46% 19,275.5 6.54%UndecidedM.

4 0.03% 34.0 0.03% 1 0.02% 12.0 0.02% 2 0.02% 7.0 0.01% 7 0.02% 53.0 0.02%Non-credit to creditN.

391 2.81% 3,197.0 2.41% 175 2.65% 1,354.5 2.54% 283 2.28% 2,288.5 2.11% 773 2.52% 6,840.0 2.32%Courses for 4-yr degO.

79 0.57% 550.5 0.41% 10 0.15% 76.5 0.14% 24 0.19% 215.5 0.20% 112 0.37% 842.5 0.29%UnreportedX.

Totals 13,912 100.00% 132,719.0 100.00% 6,608 100.00% 53,227.5 100.00% 12,437 100.00% 108,565.5 100.00% 30,682 100.00% 294,512.0 100.00%
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Credit Units

Moorpark College

Students

Oxnard College Ventura College

Students Students StudentsCredit Units Credit Units Credit Units

District Wide

High School

Fall 2013 SOT - VCCCD Students Who are Recent Graduates of Local  HSs      

138 0.99% 1,539.5 1.16% 8 0.12% 56.0 0.11% 4 0.03% 12.0 0.01% 141 0.46% 1,607.5 0.55%Agoura High

21 0.15% 182.0 0.14% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 1 0.01% 4.0 0.00% 22 0.07% 186.0 0.06%Apollo High

5 0.04% 42.0 0.03% 2 0.03% 15.0 0.03% 224 1.80% 2,691.0 2.48% 228 0.74% 2,748.0 0.93%Buena High

139 1.00% 1,595.0 1.20% 20 0.30% 199.5 0.37% 68 0.55% 711.0 0.65% 222 0.72% 2,505.5 0.85%Camarillo High

6 0.04% 73.0 0.06% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 1 0.01% 15.0 0.01% 7 0.02% 88.0 0.03%Century High

9 0.06% 60.0 0.05% 205 3.10% 2,127.0 4.00% 91 0.73% 921.0 0.85% 279 0.91% 3,108.0 1.06%Channel Islands High

0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 8 0.06% 73.0 0.07% 8 0.03% 73.0 0.02%Chaparral High

17 0.12% 179.0 0.13% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 17 0.06% 179.0 0.06%Community High

17 0.12% 159.0 0.12% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 1 0.01% 1.5 0.00% 17 0.06% 160.5 0.05%Conejo Valley High (Contin.)

1 0.01% 10.0 0.01% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 57 0.46% 622.0 0.57% 58 0.19% 632.0 0.21%El Camino High

14 0.10% 137.5 0.10% 2 0.03% 19.0 0.04% 91 0.73% 1,038.5 0.96% 105 0.34% 1,195.0 0.41%Fillmore Senior High

2 0.01% 16.0 0.01% 1 0.02% 3.0 0.01% 74 0.59% 902.0 0.83% 75 0.24% 921.0 0.31%Foothill Technology High

2 0.01% 19.0 0.01% 19 0.29% 185.0 0.35% 13 0.10% 117.5 0.11% 30 0.10% 321.5 0.11%Frontier High

0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 1 0.01% 9.0 0.01% 1 0.00% 9.0 0.00%Golden Valley Charter

16 0.12% 185.0 0.14% 1 0.02% 3.0 0.01% 2 0.02% 13.0 0.01% 17 0.06% 201.0 0.07%Grace Brethren

9 0.06% 60.5 0.05% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 9 0.03% 60.5 0.02%Hillcrest Christian School

2 0.01% 8.0 0.01% 136 2.06% 1,560.0 2.93% 68 0.55% 740.0 0.68% 195 0.64% 2,308.0 0.78%Hueneme High

6 0.04% 74.0 0.06% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 6 0.02% 74.0 0.03%La Reina High

0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 1 0.02% 11.0 0.02% 12 0.10% 121.0 0.11% 13 0.04% 132.0 0.04%Mar Vista Continuation High

14 0.10% 147.0 0.11% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 14 0.05% 147.0 0.05%Monte Vista

178 1.28% 1,982.0 1.49% 3 0.05% 30.0 0.06% 12 0.10% 110.5 0.10% 189 0.62% 2,122.5 0.72%Moorpark High
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Credit Units
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Oxnard College Ventura College

Students Students StudentsCredit Units Credit Units Credit Units

District Wide

High School

Fall 2013 SOT - VCCCD Students Who are Recent Graduates of Local  HSs      

1 0.01% 8.5 0.01% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 1 0.01% 10.0 0.01% 2 0.01% 18.5 0.01%Mother Of Divine Grace Scho

3 0.02% 29.0 0.02% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 1 0.01% 16.0 0.01% 4 0.01% 45.0 0.02%Newbury Park Adventist Acad

179 1.29% 1,953.0 1.47% 14 0.21% 135.5 0.25% 24 0.19% 259.0 0.24% 211 0.69% 2,347.5 0.80%Newbury Park High

1 0.01% 4.0 0.00% 2 0.03% 12.0 0.02% 52 0.42% 552.0 0.51% 53 0.17% 568.0 0.19%Nordhoff High

0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 1 0.01% 11.5 0.01% 1 0.00% 11.5 0.00%Oak Grove School

81 0.58% 987.0 0.74% 3 0.05% 15.0 0.03% 2 0.02% 9.0 0.01% 83 0.27% 1,011.0 0.34%Oak Park High

2 0.01% 21.0 0.02% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 2 0.01% 21.0 0.01%Oak Park Home Independent

6 0.04% 44.0 0.03% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 6 0.02% 44.0 0.01%Oak View High

5 0.04% 61.0 0.05% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 5 0.02% 61.0 0.02%Oaks Christian High-Westlake

2 0.01% 29.0 0.02% 1 0.02% 9.0 0.02% 6 0.05% 65.0 0.06% 8 0.03% 103.0 0.03%Other Ventura County H.S.

1 0.01% 6.0 0.00% 4 0.06% 36.0 0.07% 5 0.04% 43.0 0.04% 9 0.03% 85.0 0.03%Oxnard Adult

4 0.03% 48.0 0.04% 66 1.00% 660.5 1.24% 186 1.50% 2,089.5 1.92% 246 0.80% 2,798.0 0.95%Oxnard High

0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 1 0.02% 12.0 0.02% 7 0.06% 56.0 0.05% 8 0.03% 68.0 0.02%Pacific High

0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 1 0.02% 12.0 0.02% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 1 0.00% 12.0 0.00%Pacific View High (Communit

4 0.03% 20.0 0.02% 106 1.60% 1,108.0 2.08% 205 1.65% 2,366.0 2.18% 307 1.00% 3,494.0 1.19%Pacifica High - Oxnard

0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 3 0.05% 14.0 0.03% 16 0.13% 164.0 0.15% 16 0.05% 178.0 0.06%Renaissance High

20 0.14% 255.0 0.19% 35 0.53% 368.0 0.69% 157 1.26% 1,928.0 1.78% 207 0.67% 2,551.0 0.87%Rio Mesa High

223 1.60% 2,627.5 1.98% 4 0.06% 16.0 0.03% 11 0.09% 126.0 0.12% 233 0.76% 2,769.5 0.94%Royal High

2 0.01% 20.0 0.02% 3 0.05% 34.5 0.06% 18 0.14% 199.0 0.18% 23 0.07% 253.5 0.09%Santa Clara High

4 0.03% 50.0 0.04% 2 0.03% 15.0 0.03% 131 1.05% 1,459.0 1.34% 136 0.44% 1,524.0 0.52%Santa Paula High

135 0.97% 1,531.5 1.15% 2 0.03% 11.0 0.02% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 136 0.44% 1,542.5 0.52%Santa Susana High

Page 13Effective Date: August 2013



Credit Units

Moorpark College

Students

Oxnard College Ventura College

Students Students StudentsCredit Units Credit Units Credit Units

District Wide

High School

Fall 2013 SOT - VCCCD Students Who are Recent Graduates of Local  HSs      

11 0.08% 93.0 0.07% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 11 0.04% 93.0 0.03%Simi Valley Adult Education

280 2.01% 3,226.0 2.43% 3 0.05% 11.0 0.02% 3 0.02% 34.0 0.03% 283 0.92% 3,271.0 1.11%Simi Valley High

1 0.01% 12.0 0.01% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 1 0.00% 12.0 0.00%Somis Academy

0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 4 0.03% 37.0 0.03% 4 0.01% 37.0 0.01%St Augustine Academy - Vent.

10 0.07% 124.0 0.09% 1 0.02% 6.0 0.01% 46 0.37% 608.0 0.56% 56 0.18% 738.0 0.25%St. Bonaventure High

25 0.18% 289.0 0.22% 1 0.02% 7.0 0.01% 1 0.01% 5.0 0.00% 26 0.08% 301.0 0.10%The HS at Moorpark College

219 1.57% 2,588.0 1.95% 8 0.12% 59.0 0.11% 20 0.16% 186.5 0.17% 239 0.78% 2,833.5 0.96%Thousand Oaks High

16 0.12% 186.0 0.14% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 2 0.02% 14.0 0.01% 18 0.06% 200.0 0.07%Trinity Pacific Christian Sch

0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 3 0.05% 18.0 0.03% 1 0.01% 6.0 0.01% 3 0.01% 24.0 0.01%Ventura Adult High

0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 3 0.02% 20.0 0.02% 3 0.01% 20.0 0.01%Ventura County Christian HS

3 0.02% 17.0 0.01% 6 0.09% 26.0 0.05% 193 1.55% 2,171.0 2.00% 196 0.64% 2,214.0 0.75%Ventura High

0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.0 0.00% 3 0.02% 34.0 0.03% 3 0.01% 34.0 0.01%Villanova Preparatory

2 0.01% 25.0 0.02% 2 0.03% 22.0 0.04% 9 0.07% 52.5 0.05% 12 0.04% 99.5 0.03%Vista Real Charter High

138 0.99% 1,704.5 1.28% 1 0.02% 1.5 0.00% 6 0.05% 54.5 0.05% 142 0.46% 1,760.5 0.60%Westlake High

Totals 1,974 14.19%22,427.5 16.90% 670 10.14% 6,817.5 12.81% 1,842 14.81% 20,677.5 19.05% 4,347 14.17% 49,922.5 16.95%
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Count    Aver.   Total Units     PercentSubject

Fall 2013 SOT - VCCCD Course Enrollments by Subject Area                                                                            

District WideVentura CollegeOxnard CollegeMoorpark College

Count    Aver.   Total Units     Percent Count    Aver.   Total Units     Percent Count     Aver.   Total Units    Percent

AB 0 0.0 186.0 0 0.0 59 186.059 3.2 0.35% 0.06%3.2

ACCT 586 2,079.0 405.0 0 0.0 721 2,484.01.57%3.5 135 3.0 0.76% 0.84%3.4

ACT 0 0.0 13.0 111 166.5 124 179.513 1.0 0.02% 1.5 0.15% 0.06%1.4

ADS 0 0.0 1,686.0 0 0.0 562 1,686.0562 3.0 3.17% 0.57%3.0

AES 0 0.0 0.0 168 504.0 168 504.00 3.0 0.46% 0.17%3.0

ANAT 264 1,056.0 384.0 216 864.0 576 2,304.00.80%4.0 96 4.0 0.72% 4.0 0.80% 0.78%4.0

ANPH 72 432.0 0.0 24 120.0 96 552.00.33%6.0 0 5.0 0.11% 0.19%5.8

ANTH 1,582 4,366.0 1,461.0 897 2,557.0 2,966 8,384.03.29%2.8 487 3.0 2.74% 2.9 2.36% 2.85%2.8

ARCH 0 0.0 0.0 99 238.0 99 238.00 2.4 0.22% 0.08%2.4

ART 584 1,752.0 1,605.0 1,215 3,645.0 2,334 7,002.01.32%3.0 535 3.0 3.02% 3.0 3.36% 2.38%3.0

ARTH 632 1,896.0 0.0 0 0.0 632 1,896.01.43%3.0 0 0.64%3.0

ASL 0 0.0 811.0 0 0.0 264 811.0264 3.1 1.52% 0.28%3.1

AST 630 1,510.0 171.0 271 717.0 972 2,398.01.14%2.4 71 2.4 0.32% 2.6 0.66% 0.81%2.5

AT 0 0.0 839.0 0 0.0 288 839.0288 2.9 1.58% 0.28%2.9

AUTO 0 0.0 0.0 532 911.0 532 911.00 1.7 0.84% 0.31%1.7

BIOL 1,103 4,721.0 1,856.0 1,184 2,928.0 3,055 9,505.03.56%4.3 768 2.4 3.49% 2.5 2.70% 3.23%3.1

BIOT 50 169.0 0.0 17 51.0 67 220.00.13%3.4 0 3.0 0.05% 0.07%3.3

BOT 24 96.0 0.0 0 0.0 24 96.00.07%4.0 0 0.03%4.0

BUS 1,190 3,570.0 1,122.0 1,518 5,330.5 3,082 10,022.52.69%3.0 374 3.0 2.11% 3.5 4.91% 3.40%3.3

CAOT 0 0.0 1,000.5 0 0.0 356 1,000.5356 2.8 1.88% 0.34%2.8

CD 763 2,107.0 1,320.0 761 2,209.0 1,964 5,636.01.59%2.8 440 3.0 2.48% 2.9 2.03% 1.91%2.9

CHEM 732 3,660.0 1,285.0 1,169 3,101.0 2,158 8,046.02.76%5.0 257 5.0 2.41% 2.7 2.86% 2.73%3.7

CHST 0 0.0 288.0 86 258.0 182 546.096 3.0 0.54% 3.0 0.24% 0.19%3.0

CIS 160 640.0 292.0 0 0.0 262 932.00.48%4.0 102 2.9 0.55% 0.32%3.6

CJ 744 2,232.0 0.0 871 2,572.5 1,615 4,804.51.68%3.0 0 3.0 2.37% 1.63%3.0
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CNIT 0 0.0 591.0 0 0.0 174 591.0174 3.4 1.11% 0.20%3.4

CNSE 268 967.0 0.0 0 0.0 268 967.00.73%3.6 0 0.33%3.6

COL 5 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 5 0.00 0.00%0.0

COMM 1,702 5,073.0 1,212.0 915 2,745.0 3,021 9,030.03.82%3.0 404 3.0 2.28% 3.0 2.53% 3.07%3.0

COUN 129 229.5 0.0 0 0.0 129 229.50.17%1.8 0 0.08%1.8

CRM 0 0.0 1,101.0 0 0.0 301 1,101.0301 3.7 2.07% 0.37%3.7

CS 287 1,148.0 0.0 94 282.0 381 1,430.00.86%4.0 0 3.0 0.26% 0.49%3.8

CT 0 0.0 0.0 216 638.0 216 638.00 3.0 0.59% 0.22%3.0

DA 0 0.0 505.0 0 0.0 75 505.075 6.7 0.95% 0.17%6.7

DANC 422 900.0 54.0 297 715.5 746 1,669.50.68%2.1 27 2.0 0.10% 2.4 0.66% 0.57%2.2

DH 0 0.0 290.0 0 0.0 120 290.0120 2.4 0.54% 0.10%2.4

DRFT 0 0.0 0.0 105 300.0 105 300.00 2.9 0.28% 0.10%2.9

EAC 0 0.0 0.0 57 115.5 57 115.50 2.0 0.11% 0.04%2.0

EATM 790 1,290.5 0.0 0 0.0 790 1,290.50.97%1.6 0 0.44%1.6

ECON 542 1,626.0 360.0 616 1,848.0 1,278 3,834.01.23%3.0 120 3.0 0.68% 3.0 1.70% 1.30%3.0

EDU 0 0.0 87.0 0 0.0 29 87.029 3.0 0.16% 0.03%3.0

EMT 0 0.0 616.5 90 720.0 201 1,336.5111 5.6 1.16% 8.0 0.66% 0.45%6.6

ENGL 4,124 14,406.0 6,076.0 2,675 12,000.5 8,305 32,482.5######3.5 1,506 4.0 ###### 4.5 ###### ######3.9

ENGM 0 0.0 0.0 38 114.0 38 114.00 3.0 0.11% 0.04%3.0

ENGR 175 492.0 0.0 114 208.0 289 700.00.37%2.8 0 1.8 0.19% 0.24%2.4

ENSC 264 727.0 0.0 0 0.0 264 727.00.55%2.8 0 0.25%2.8

ENVT 0 0.0 438.0 0 0.0 177 438.0177 2.5 0.82% 0.15%2.5

ESL 20 80.0 159.0 119 444.0 192 683.00.06%4.0 53 3.0 0.30% 3.7 0.41% 0.23%3.6

ESRM 0 0.0 45.0 84 252.0 99 297.015 3.0 0.08% 3.0 0.23% 0.10%3.0

FILM 752 2,256.0 0.0 0 0.0 752 2,256.01.70%3.0 0 0.77%3.0
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FREN 117 468.0 0.0 62 310.0 179 778.00.35%4.0 0 5.0 0.29% 0.26%4.3

FT 0 0.0 1,672.0 0 0.0 423 1,672.0423 4.0 3.14% 0.57%4.0

FTVM 321 885.0 0.0 0 0.0 321 885.00.67%2.8 0 0.30%2.8

GEOG 478 1,334.0 1,094.0 768 1,917.5 1,650 4,345.51.01%2.8 404 2.7 2.06% 2.5 1.77% 1.48%2.6

GEOL 321 863.0 603.0 246 594.0 818 2,060.00.65%2.7 251 2.4 1.13% 2.4 0.55% 0.70%2.5

GERM 40 160.0 0.0 64 320.0 104 480.00.12%4.0 0 5.0 0.29% 0.16%4.6

GIS 0 0.0 0.0 15 37.5 15 37.50 2.5 0.03% 0.01%2.5

GR 302 898.0 0.0 0 0.0 302 898.00.68%3.0 0 0.30%3.0

GW 0 0.0 0.0 38 40.0 38 40.00 1.1 0.04% 0.01%1.1

HED 1,161 2,995.0 1,522.0 1,515 4,545.0 3,236 9,062.02.26%2.6 560 2.7 2.86% 3.0 4.19% 3.08%2.8

HIST 2,416 7,248.0 2,223.0 1,556 4,668.0 4,713 14,139.05.46%3.0 741 3.0 4.18% 3.0 4.30% 4.80%3.0

HMSV 0 0.0 0.0 32 96.0 32 96.00 3.0 0.09% 0.03%3.0

HS 84 307.0 0.0 85 510.0 169 817.00.23%3.7 0 6.0 0.47% 0.28%4.8

ICA 246 837.0 256.5 438 1,254.0 794 2,347.50.63%3.4 110 2.3 0.48% 2.9 1.16% 0.80%3.0

IDS 0 0.0 0.0 19 9.5 19 9.50 0.5 0.01% 0.00%0.5

ITAL 0 0.0 0.0 30 150.0 30 150.00 5.0 0.14% 0.05%5.0

JAPN 72 288.0 0.0 32 160.0 104 448.00.22%4.0 0 5.0 0.15% 0.15%4.3

JOUR 228 689.0 0.0 0 0.0 228 689.00.52%3.0 0 0.23%3.0

KIN 1,231 1,635.0 0.0 2,029 2,355.0 3,260 3,990.01.23%1.3 0 1.2 2.17% 1.35%1.2

LS 80 240.0 255.0 80 240.0 245 735.00.18%3.0 85 3.0 0.48% 3.0 0.22% 0.25%3.0

MATH 4,904 21,482.0 9,985.0 4,185 18,159.0 11,418 49,626.0######4.4 2,329 4.3 ###### 4.3 ###### ######4.3

MICR 119 595.0 309.0 113 452.0 351 1,356.00.45%5.0 119 2.6 0.58% 4.0 0.42% 0.46%3.9

MM 217 644.0 0.0 0 0.0 217 644.00.49%3.0 0 0.22%3.0

MST 0 0.0 355.0 0 0.0 143 355.0143 2.5 0.67% 0.12%2.5

MT 0 0.0 0.0 96 226.0 96 226.00 2.4 0.21% 0.08%2.4
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MUS 1,080 2,867.0 456.0 857 2,089.0 2,112 5,412.02.16%2.7 175 2.6 0.86% 2.4 1.92% 1.84%2.6

NS 540 1,980.0 0.0 383 2,241.5 923 4,221.51.49%3.7 0 5.9 2.06% 1.43%4.6

NTS 160 480.0 0.0 0 0.0 160 480.00.36%3.0 0 0.16%3.0

PE 0 0.0 744.0 0 0.0 387 744.0387 1.9 1.40% 0.25%1.9

PG 0 0.0 409.0 0 0.0 230 409.0230 1.8 0.77% 0.14%1.8

PHIL 1,133 3,399.0 1,212.0 868 2,604.0 2,405 7,215.02.56%3.0 404 3.0 2.28% 3.0 2.40% 2.45%3.0

PHOT 231 693.0 0.0 178 534.0 409 1,227.00.52%3.0 0 3.0 0.49% 0.42%3.0

PHSC 80 180.0 0.0 0 0.0 80 180.00.14%2.3 0 0.06%2.3

PHSO 168 672.0 245.0 166 664.0 383 1,581.00.51%4.0 49 5.0 0.46% 4.0 0.61% 0.54%4.1

PHTC 34 73.5 0.0 0 0.0 34 73.50.06%2.2 0 0.02%2.2

PHYS 509 1,385.0 379.0 286 840.0 899 2,604.01.04%2.7 104 3.6 0.71% 2.9 0.77% 0.88%2.9

PLS 0 0.0 450.0 0 0.0 150 450.0150 3.0 0.85% 0.15%3.0

PM 0 0.0 0.0 11 203.5 11 203.50 #### 0.19% 0.07%####

POLS 910 2,730.0 1,083.0 825 2,475.0 2,096 6,288.02.06%3.0 361 3.0 2.03% 3.0 2.28% 2.14%3.0

PSY 2,624 7,872.0 996.0 1,805 5,482.0 4,761 14,350.05.93%3.0 332 3.0 1.87% 3.0 5.05% 4.87%3.0

RADT 209 689.5 0.0 0 0.0 209 689.50.52%3.3 0 0.23%3.3

SL 0 0.0 0.0 166 498.0 166 498.00 3.0 0.46% 0.17%3.0

SOC 1,487 4,461.0 1,206.0 1,049 3,147.0 2,938 8,814.03.36%3.0 402 3.0 2.27% 3.0 2.90% 2.99%3.0

SPAN 516 2,580.0 1,292.0 624 3,120.0 1,406 6,992.01.94%5.0 266 4.9 2.43% 5.0 2.87% 2.37%5.0

SS 0 0.0 0.0 16 32.0 16 32.00 2.0 0.03% 0.01%2.0

SUP 0 0.0 0.0 13 39.0 13 39.00 3.0 0.04% 0.01%3.0

THA 505 1,447.5 0.0 263 789.0 768 2,236.51.09%2.9 0 3.0 0.73% 0.76%2.9

TV 0 0.0 222.0 0 0.0 74 222.074 3.0 0.42% 0.08%3.0

WEL 0 0.0 0.0 176 621.0 176 621.00 3.5 0.57% 0.21%3.5

WEXP 21 10.5 0.0 0 0.0 21 10.50.01%0.5 0 0.00%0.5
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WS 0 0.0 0.0 196 588.0 196 588.00 3.0 0.54% 0.20%3.0

ZOO 30 150.0 0.0 0 0.0 30 150.00.11%5.0 0 0.05%5.0

41,170 132,719.0Totals/Av.s 16,114 33,844 91,12853,227.5 108,565.5 294,512.0100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%3.2 3.3 3.2 3.2

Explanations of Column Headings

Subject   Subject Area (Discipline) in which data are provided for each college and districtwide.

Count   Total number (Count) of student course enrollments.

Aver.   Average units per student course enrollment (Total Units divided by Count).

Total Units   Total number of units.

Percent   Percent of unit enrollments at a college (or districtwide) that resulted from enrollments in the Subject Area (Discipline).

Column Heading Description
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